

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code

	DISTRICT	County	Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
	1	Various		Original	25-00000-00-GM
BE IT RESOLVED, by the		Council Governing Body Type	of th	ne Cit	ty of
A	Aurora		that there is hereby ap		
	ocal Public Age			p p	
one million three hund	dred fifty ni	ne thousand six hund	red and 00/100	Dollars (<u>\$1</u>	1,359,600.00
of Motor Fuel Tax funds fo	r the purpose	of maintaining streets and	l highways under the ap	oplicable provisions of	Illinois Highway Code from
01/01/25 to Beginning Date	12/31/25 Ending Dat	e			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV including supplemental or funds during the period as	revised estim	ates approved in connection			
BE IT FURTHER RESOLV	/ED, that	City Local Public Agency Type	of	Aurora	ì
shall submit within three m available from the Departm expenditure by the Departr BE IT FURTHER RESOLV of the Department of Trans	nonths after the nent, a certific ment under the ED, that the	ne end of the maintenance ed statement showing expensions appropriation, and	period as stated above enditures and the balan	ces remaining in the fu	Transportation, on forms unds authorized for
Jennifer Stallings	of Clerk	Local Pu	City Cle Dlic Agency Type	erk in and for said	City Local Public Agency Type
of	Aurora				rds and files thereof, as
	of Local Public		in the otate of fillinois, a	na Reeper of the recor	as and mes thereof, as
provided by statute, do her	eby certify th	e foregoing to be a true, po	erfect and complete cop	by of a resolution adop	oted by the
Council		of	Aurora	at a meetin	ng held on 11/26/24
Governing Body	Туре	Name	of Local Public Agency	at a mooun	Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	F, I have her	eunto set my hand and se	al this day	ofMonth	, Year
(SEAL, if require	d by the LPA)	Clerk Signature & Dat	e	
				APPROVED	
		Regional Engineer Signature & Date Department of Transportation			

Completed 10/29/24 BLR 14220 (Rev. 12/13/22)